उ विकि भाशा 0 9 AUG 2023 dovernment of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works ভায়ুরী নং তঃ প্রকৌঃ Admin Section-I धरनकादीत्र साकत्र www.mohpw.gov.bd

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.06.2022- 6 8 2

2 1 AUG 2023 অতিঃ প্রঃ প্রঃ (সংগ্রু: 08 August 2023 Governmente Greter नवपूर व्यवनकत्, हाना ।

সংস্থাপন) গণপূত অধিদপ্তর, পূর্ত তবন, ঢাকা।

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 11(Eleven) days earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) from 16/10/2023 to 26/10/2023 or nearer 11(Eleven) days from the date of his actual departure in favour of Md. Mahabubur Rahman, Executive Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to attend the American Society of Civil Engineers (ASCE) 2023 Convention to be held on 18-21 October 2023 in Chicago, USA.

Terms and Conditions:

- (a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it would be allowed to draw in
- (b) All expenses in this regard will be borne by the American Association of Bangladeshi Engineers and Architects (AABEA), USA;
- (c) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.

2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent author ☐ বিধি মোতাবেক প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করন। (Sheikh Noor Mohammad) 🔲 গভায় যোগদান করুন এবং ধার্য বিবর্গনী অবহিত করু প্রের মর্মানুসারে প্রতিবেদদ শেশ কর্মন। Joint Secretary 📙 তদন্ত করে মতামতসহ প্রতিবেশন দিন। Ph-088 02-55100733 No. 25.00.0000.013.08.06-20 প্রধান প্রকৌশলী Date: 1 August 2023

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (Not According to Seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. The Ambassador, U.S Embassy in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 3. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in USA.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Chief Account and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 11. Mr. Md. Mahabubur Rahman, Executive Engineer (Civil), Dhaka Public Works Metropolitan Zone,
- 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 13. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with the request to upload the GO at the

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary

nmon folder:/All about.Ex bangladesh G.O(English)-814

णश्ती नर- 2596		ভাষিত্ব :- 23/70/1 প্রহণকারী :-	

To be Substituted bearing the same Date and Number
Office of the Chief Engineer

Public Works Department Establishment Branch-I Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Memo No. 25.36.0000.215.08.143.03-925

Date: 28/08/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Additional Chief Engineer, Dhaka PWD Metropolitan Zone, Dhaka.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Dhaka PWD Circle-1, Dhaka.
- 3. Mr. Md. Mahabubur Rahman, Executive Engineer, City PWD Division, Dhaka. He is requested to handover his charges to Mr. A S M Sanaullah, Executive Engineer (Reserve), Public Works Department, {Attached as Staff Officer Development and Co-ordination) to Chief Engineer}, Dhaka before going abroad.

4. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.

5. Mr. A S M Sanaullah, Executive Engineer (Reserve), Public Works Department, {Attached as Staff Officer (Development and Co-ordination) to Chief Engineer}, Dhaka.

He is requested to takeover the charges of Mr. Md. Mahabubur Rahman, Executive Engineer, City PWD Division, Dhaka in addition to his own duties till his arrival in return.

- 6. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 7. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, 2nd 12-Storied Govt. Office Bldg. Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

(Nandita Rani Shaha)

Superintending Engineer(Establishment)
Public Works Department, Dhaka.
Phone: 02-223380999

se_est@pwd.gov.bd

CHOUDING